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e 331212 (STD Code 0707)

TOWN AND COUNTRY PLANNING ACTS, 1971 and 1972

Erection of four buildings for Class Bl Business Use with associated car parking
and access.
Land bounded by Broadwater Road, dridge Road East and Hydeway, Welwyn Garden

City.

Toz For:

Grimley J R Eve Capital & Counties PLC
11 Hill Street N St Andrews House
London i 40 Broadway

WiX 7FB London SWI

In pursuance of their powers under the above mentioned Acts and the Orders and
 Regulations for the time being in force thereunder, the Councll hereby PERMIT the
. development proposed by you in your application uated 19/07/88 and received with
sufficient particulars on 20/07/88 and shown on the plan(s) accompanying such

application, subject to tne following conditions:-

1 The development to which this permission relates shail be begun within a perlod
.of 2 years.

Reason

To ensure that the Local Planning Authority's future consideration of proposals
to carry out industrial development is not hampered or prejudiced by the
existence of an accumulation of unimplemented planning permissions for
development of a similar type.

The development shall only be carried out in accordance with a landscaping
scheme which shall be submitted to and approved In writing by the Local
Planning Authority before the development commences. The scheme shall show:-

(Al)hyhith existing trees, shrubs and hedges are tc be retained or removed.

(2) what new planting is proposed, together with details of the species, size and-
method of planting, -

(3 what measures are to be taken to protect both new and existing landscaplng
during and after development.

The scheme approved shall be implemented and completed in all respects by not
later than the planting season following completion of the development, and any
trees or plants which within a period of 5 years from completion of the
development die, are removed or become seriousiy damaged or diseased, shall be
repiaced in the next planting season with others of similar size and species, C
unless the Local Planning Authority gives written consent to any variation,

Ruason
To enhance the appeara-ce of the development and to minimise any loss of
visuaj amenity resulting from it.
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'3 The parking, turning and loading space shown on the plan hereby approved shall R
" be provided and marked out prior to the occupation of any buildings on the site, B
and shall be retalned and kept available for those purposes thereafter,

Reason o '
To ‘ensure that adequate facilities are available within the site and that.ther: is
~ no-detriment to the safety of adjoining highways.

4 "Detailed drawings showing the position of a 2.1in high restricting gantry at the

" entrance to the development off Hydeway shall be submitted to and approved In

:, writing by the Local Planning Authority before work commences and the gantry. R
. 80 approved shall be erected on site prior to the first rateable occupation of ‘ B

any pirt of the development hereby approved, and retained thereafter unless . fj
. otherwise agreed in writing by the Local Planning Authority, by
T order to enswe that the access from Hydeway is not used for servicing the i
" proposed Jdevelopment. ‘ i 9

" ‘Date 1 22nd Novembsér, 1983. Sign 4

A.F. Moore, Director of Planning and Development ; ’
.
i
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© TOWN AND COUNTRY PLANNING ACT 16 / 0 / . 8

APPLICATICN FOR PLANNING PERMISSIO
OR FOR APPROVAL OF RESER#QD MATTERS

This form should be submitted in triplicate with six copies of the plans (see notes 2 & 3 of the
notes for guidance) and the appropriate Section 27 certificate.

I/WE HERERY APPLY TO THE D.STRICT COUNCIL FOR PLANNING PERMISSION/ APPROVAL OF

RESERVED MATTERS N RESPECT OF THE DEVELOPMENT SPECIFIED IN THIS APPLICATION ;
AND THE PLANS ACCOMPANYING IT. |

SN Signed ?‘rm@ﬂg.{/ € Date ’7,/ ?',/ g€,

LC
of CAPITAL & COUNTIES; acting as agent)

& PARE'I - GENERAL PARTICULARS - TO BE COMPLETED IN EVERY CASE
y

T, R F S e B B W G R

cgl tien 4 L

On beha

3

g APPLICANT(Block letters please) AGENT(if anylto whom correspondence will be sent
%@ Surname: CAPITAL & COUNTIES PLC Name: GRIMLEY J R EVE (REF: JCL)CRR)
B

Other Names: Address: 11 HILL STREET
LONDON W1X 7FB
Address: ST ANDREWS HOUSE

40 BROADWAY )
LONDON SW1 Tel.No:- 01-895 1515
Tel.No: I
2. For what are you seeking permission or Redevelopment for Bl business ’
approval? ' accommodation !
{Please give a full description of the ;
proposals and the purpqses for which the
land andfor buildings are to be used.
If your proposal involves residential !
development please specify the number Il
and typels) of residential units) o
Address or location of the land or Land bounded by Broadwater Road,
i huilding< involved in the application Hydeway and Bridge Road East, Welwyn

Garden City.

4, Is the application accompanied by a fee? YES/NG® If yes state amount £ 3,300
{See note 4 of the notes for guidance of

§  applicants and the schedule of current 20""1‘66
feesl. [f NO, please indicate your |
reason for not deing so. : i

9. What is the area of the whole of the

site involved in tiiz application? sq.metres or 1.88 hectares

6. Does the applicant own or control any

adpining land? YES/NEG If yes, identify by blue colouring on
the site plans. :

i
|
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|
413,
] buildings now used? (Give details if more
‘ mmore than one use and if in residential
} use, state number of units).
: (b} What is the total floor area of the
existing buildings?
(c) 11 landfbuildings vacant, what were

the last known uses and when did those
uses cease?

For what purpose(s) are the land andfor

7.(a) What is the applicants interest in (a) Owner. i
: the fland or building(s)? e.g. E
{ owner, prospective purchaser,
{ lessee, weekly tenant etc.
(b) When was that interest obtained? (b 1987,
| {c) 1f the applicant is a lessee, how ()
: many years of the lease remain?
8. ANSWER THIS QUESTION YES OR NO If NO, go straight to question 12
Does your proposal involve the YES If YES, please answer all of the
erection or extension of a building. following questions.
9. ANSWER THIS QUESTION YES OR NO If YES, indicate the date and number
Is the application one for the NO of the outline permission.
approval of matters reserved by an i
earlier outline planning permission Date Ref.No.
=
10. ANSWER THIS QUESTION YES OR NO If NO, all of the details 1-5 below R
Does this application seek outline must be included for the application :
permission only? NO to be accepted. '
11. Please indicate which of the following details are included in this application and
which are not.
. L. Siting of the building(s) included/not included
2. Design included/not included
3. External appearance (inciuding materials) included/not included
4. Means of access included/not included/none proposed
i 3. Llandscaping (N.R. includes walls and included/not included/none proposed
i fences - see Note ! of the notes for
| guidance for definition) t,
| 12. ANSWER THIS QUESTION YES OR NO If yes, indicate the date and reference
: Is vour application one for the of the previous permission, .
! renewal of a permission previously No |
I granted for a temporary period? t
- (See Note Gliii) of the schedule .
' . of fees) Date Reference -
(a)

(a) Business purposes.

(b) 7,435  sq.metres

(c)Business purposes.

Page 2 of &
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(a) New buildings other than ¥ YES, state the floorspace prq:oaedgo 64—"
than extensions to an 8,3 sq metres
existing building? (see Note % of Notes for G\lme)
{b) Change of use No |1 YES, state the area involved
of land? sq.netres
(c) Change of use No | # YES, state the floorspace involved
of buildings? sq.metres
(d) An extension to an E it YES, state the floorspace of
existing building? - 1. Existing sqJnetres
_ 2. Extension sq.metres
(e} The demodition of any ves | f YES, state the floorspace demolished
existing building or part sq.metres
of a building? andjor the mmher of dwelling units lost
15. What number of cars can be garaged or | Garage Parking
parked on the site at present and what Existing
total number is proposed in this Proposed Total Not knowp o.:.', : 20
application
16. How is access to be obtained (i) Pedestrians?) New vehicular access to
to the site for: . ) Bridge Road East with !
(ii) Vehicles? ) secondary access to Hydeway. !
) Pedestrian access to Bridge ;
17. If the proposal involves (i) Pedestrians?) Road East, Broadwates Road,
alteration of an existing access, ) and Hydeway. Existing
please specify those aiterations (ii) vehicles? ) vehicular access to Broadwate

Road closed.

Access arrangements should be clearly shown on the submitted plans.

@

18, pr will sewagé and rain water Sewage - To existing sewer.

disposal be dealt with? Rain water - To existing drains.

19. Will any existing trees be felled ¥ESNO If YES, please indicate all work on
or lopped or existing) hedges removed? submitted plans and give brief details below:
(defete as applicable

.. 4= ) O . i

20. What materials (type & colour) Walls - Brick. !
are to b» used in the external
appearance of walls, roofing ' Roofing - Tile.
and fences?

Fencing/means of enclosure

: Page 3 of &
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PART 2: ADDITIONAL INFORMATION REQUIRED IN RESPECT v
OF INDUSTRIAL, COMMERCIAL, SHOPPING OR OFFICE PROPOSALS

e

'
¢ : 3
' 1d{a)  State name(s) of firm(s) who -will (a) Not known.
- occupy the site. If unknown at this
time, indicate NOT KNOWN
(b I a fiem is named, is it aiready () ;
© ° established at the site subject of i
this application. State YES or NO.
i (€} 1f NO, give present address and (o) :
| state the intentions in respect of A
i . the premises that are to be vacated. ' g
|
i 2. Give details of the existing floorspace In this question, floorspace means
and of the total proposed floorspace gross floorspace as defined in note § ,%
| (inciuding any of that which is of the Notes for Guidance of /
existing and which is to be retained) Applicants. ;
in the following uses: Exissing Proposed (including
{ retained floorspace) ‘
(a) Al floorspace of all buildings on the | (a) 7,435 ! .
site . 1
(b)) Industrial floorspace (b) } ) -
| ) 7,435 8,304) Bl class, G 1
(c) Office tloorspace @) )
(d) Retailing floorspace (@
(e} Storage . ()
(1) Warehousing (see schedule to ) f
- the Town and Country Planning )
(tise Classes) Ordes). .
(2 Poﬁﬁinmﬁ floorspace not falling {®
© o within {a)() :
23, In respect of an industrial or commercial | Not knhown. However, proposal is for Bl :
premises describe: accommodation. All processes capable of - !
(@) the process to be carried on, the end| (a) being carried out in a residential area |
product and the type of plant or without detriment by reason of noise, smell,
“machinery to be instalied. vibration, fumes, smoke, soot, ash, dust(®s
(b) the specific function of the proposed | (b) 9rit.
building in relation to the processes
in {a) |
24, How many people are employed on the Existing Totat Proposed }
site now and.what total do you Male Female Male Female Total
anticipate will be employed if the N/A N/A "] Office )
developinent proceeds? N/A N/A Industry )240-330
Please specily any other activities. .

25, What s the type, volume and

Bl Class accommodation - trade refuse
propodd means of disposal

and effluent will not need special

of anv rade «ffluents and refuse, arrangements.,
26. Will any mmteraly he hept o NO.
produced of a toxic, flammable,
explosive or otherwise potentially
hazardous mature. tf YES, state
materials and approximate quantities.,
Page 4 of &
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/ : Town & Country Planning Acts 1971 & 1972
CERTIFICATE UNDER SECTION 27
To be submitted with the Application
1. If you are the only owner of ALL the land to which the application retates,

2. If you ae not the only owner or are the lesseholder of the

Certificats B, and serve Notice No. 1 on 3

3, H you do not know the names and of thi¥ owners §if the your

who will supply slternative cestificates

4. Any pemson who knowingly or reckessly te any ststement which is false oz misleading in
a material particular is Bable on conviction t excoeding £100,

plets

(a) “owner” Certificate A®

means & person 1 hereby certify that:—

m 1. No person other than the applicant was an owner (a) of any past of the land to which
hol erest o the application relates at the beginning of the period of 20 days before the date of the
interest the accompanying *application.

unex; term -

of m‘.’&f" was OR

not less than Certificate B*

*2,  None of the land to which the application relates constitutes or forms part of an
agricultursl holding;

ORrR

Signed .S 9M

Delte wher intsoronriac *On behalfof CARTTAL, & GOUNTIES PLC
elete 8
tNot?ce:o.T,bel%l\,wr?p Dlte....(.1/.?/.8:..-'..............

detari here if notice required

' NOTICE No. 1
o TOWN AND COUNTRY PLANNING ACTS. 1971 and 1972
Notice under section 27 of application for pknning permission
{Notice for service on individuals)

{a) Insert Proposed development at {a) ... .., Pereeeeiraieraaaaan
address or
locationof .......... i teer s rennyan L T Feta et ebtsarnanaanee
Seveiopment, TAKE NOTICE that application is being made to the (3) . . . .. e et ieiaaaaaaas
Insert . .

(b)ofCouma Councilby(c).................................'..........forphnningpennlssionto

{c) Insert name

Oflpplhlll. (d)-..... ............................... PN tesean e Fescasansas YT
(d) Insert

description. ™ ttereerees Civaes I T T .

dress

o,mmu L L NN 4iss s ssten s L R ]

of propoted

development, If you should wish to make representations about the application, you should do so by

writing within 20 days of the date of service of this notice to the

() Insert i

2lduss of Council at (e)

District Council

in whose area the
site is situated,

....................
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PCPT Architects Limited Please ask for:
178 Birmingham Road My .Milliner(PC)
West Bromwich c6/770/88 ;
West Midlands
B70 6QG Your Ref: ?PWEJISJB/2049
3.
Por the attention of Mr.C.Jevons

A A

'12f: November, 1990

t Dear Sirxs,

INDUSTRIAL BUILDING, JUNCTION OF BROADWATER ROAD AND HYDEWAY,
WELWYN GARDEN CITY

Thank you for your letter of the l4th November eaclosing drawing
number 13056/308 regarding the suggested changes to an entrance
off Hydeway. Having seen the proposals and inspected the site I
have to advise that I am unable to accept the plan as a revision
to that previously approved. My reason behind this comment is
that the entrance is very lightweight in design and materials with
a glazed roof supported on slim columns infilled with glazed
panels. The intention to replace the glazed roof with tiles would
give an unnecessarily heavy finish to this lightweight structure

and would be out of character with the overall concept of the
entrances.

If you wish to discuss this matter further please do not hesitate Z
to contact Mr.Milliner. '

O

Yours faithfully,

N

C.J.CONWAY
Assistant Director (Planning Control) -
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For the Attention of Mr Milliner
Welwyn Hatfield Council v
P.0. Box 144 \

51 Bridge Road EBast

Ergn Garden City W“}/‘

LAt AND

CEVILS T IENT DEPT

16 NOV B0

Please find enclose’ a copy of Lesser Design & Build drawing No.
13056/308 which indizates proposed changes to the roof and gable of

the glazed entrance porch fronting Hyde Way/Broadwater Road on the
above.

The tenant has not yet taken occupution of the building and has
requested the proposed change. Therefore can you confirm or
therwise that this alteration can be dealt with as an amendment to
the original approval.

Your early reply to this matter is appreciated.

' Yours faithfully

Achects. enginers
and andscape archtecls

PCPT Arci.itects Limited
178 Birmingham Road
West Bromwich

West 1 dands

B70 60G

Telephone 021-553 82351
Fax 021-553 4232

aisooflices &t
15 Agies Supsl
Manchest>
M13D0T

Detok Cutler RIBA FRSA
Pelar Troy Dip Ach REA
Trervur Holloway 1 p Arch RIBA
TanWhies k5 Dp Aich RIBA
i v e RIBA
B ]
LN
Ket ;
Avnyr . TuAnn HBA
Stariay « Lo -0 TPA

Regutered mstar
1634207 (Mvries)




BoO-K00 ‘
PCPT Architacts Limiied
178 Baminghem Road
For the Attention of Mr Milliner West Bromwich
:eévy:;agiem Council vt
51 Bridge Rozd East Tetephone 021-853 251
Welwyn Garden City 44 Fax021-553 4232 .
Herts -
AL7 1RA % =
y CQ :-1
opwb3/s34/2049/3.1 MEU :
oy -
13 September 1990 &y

Dear Sirs

Broadwater Point, Broadwater Road WGC
Ref: C5/0770/88/¥®

We enclose a copy of our client's letter dated 23/8/90 with regard

to the above Planning Permission and trust the content of this
latter is correct.

Yours faithfully
PCPT Architects ted

[ il Z
((/PI. . Javons
Enc

g

TECH. & FROF.
SERV. DEPT.

17 SEP 1390

nisc offices af
15 At Street
Manchesisr
M1230T

Derek Cutior RIEA FRSA
Peer Troy D Arch RIEA
Treor Holovay Din Arch RBA
Alan VWlletts BSc Dip Arch FrEA
Devic Mahony Din Arch RIBA
Anthory Towney FCIS
Aascomsiey: |
Hevrn Parkes MABIAT

Ardorry Wather MSe: BSc Dy Arch REBA
Siariey Whietts BSc Dap Arch RIBA

Rogisterar' rumbes
1634297 (Wales)
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CAPITAL & COUNTIESadze 1

40 Broadway, Londori SWIH GBU “Telsphone 071:222 7678 Facsimile 071-222 575 e 3 -
LT
DEVELOPMENT DIVISION e

AT
Divisional Director
8. A. Jolly FRICS

Group Managers

R. Cable A~ICS

R. M. Mathieson MCIOB
Senior Manager

P. A, Siofey ARICS

OUR REF: DWC/31/200 Please quols our
rafarence numbaer

23rd August 1990

Mr C Jevons

PCPT Architects Limited
178 Birmingham Road
West Bromwich

West Midlands

B70 6QG

Dear Colin

RE: WELWYN GARDEN CITY - TOWN PLANNING REF. C6/0770/88/FP

1 wish to close my file on this matter and assume that gince no response
has been received from Welwyn and Hatfield District Council in respect

of your letters dated 5th December 1989 and 22nd March 1990, all planning
consents are in order.

Copies are enclored for ease of reference.

Yours sincerely
D W CRUMP

Enc.

ce: M Cartwright ~ CSA
M Caswell ~ David de Groot
A Hickson ~ Debenham & Co
A Hicks - Capital & Counties

Direcions D B G Marier FRICE Chairman M Rapp CA (8A)* Deputy Chaiman A A G Moosman™ Maniging J G Abel FRICE* A A M Baitie FIB (SCCT)
H P de Villers CA (24) D A Flachel ACA D Gordon CA (SA) B A Jolty FRICS® R | Northen FRICS  J | Saggers FRICS® P H Spridded K H Walls
*Exacutive

whwmmmmm:wm.wmuuu Becretary J 6 Bottle FCI8

[P P S U )
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'F 6th September 1990 our Ref: SJB/WEY/12/002

When calling please ask

for S. Bell Ext 2675
PCPT Architects Limited

178 Birmingham Road
West Bromwich

West Midlands

B70 6QG

for the attenticp of Mr D. Mahony

Dear S8ir

O

ADPPLICATION NO. €6/770/88 — EROADWATER POINT, WELNYN GARDEN CITY

i" I write regarding the above development and specifically the redundant
o vehicular access points to the site from Broadwater Road, Bridge Road East
™ and Hydeway. ‘

You ﬁu be aware from the original discussions regarding the redevelopment
of this site that ons of the major advantages that would be obtained was the
A closure and subsequent removal of numerous vehicular crossovers with the
S development baing served by a major #ccess onto Bridge Road Rast and a
o secondary access onto Hydeway. Subsequently the sita plan,
i Drawing No. 2049/300/B/2, indicated the removal of these croasovers and the
L provision of the new access points and this was given consent on 21st
| November 1988.

I am therefora Concernsd to note that while works on site are now virtually
complete, no Attempt has bean made to remove the redundant crosgovers and
reinstate as footpath and I should therefore be grateful if you would
instruct your on site contractor accordingly. While these should obviously
C bs removed in the interest of highway safety it is equally important on
. environmental grounds that these should be reinstated as the axternal
appearance of the site currently leaves much to be desired.

i 1 look forward to works commencing on site at your earliest convenience.

o Yours faithfully

SL@/

8.J. BELL
RNGINBER ~ DEVELOPMENT CONTROL

/0.0. Do Milliner - Planning and Development Dapartment
A. Clark - Tachnical & Professional Services
M. Beckham -~ Technical & Profesasional Services
H.C.C. 'Goldings’ North Road, Hertford.F.A.O. Mr. Chris Brownlee

o+ e gt < A U S S s B B




Arcitwiects, enginoers
N @ andlandecape archiects
Welwyn Hatfield District Council e ngnom Foad
Planning & Development Services PLANNING AND West MActands
Council Offices DEVELCPMENT DEPT 870 60G
Welwyn Garden City 2 3 MAR 1590 Telephone 021852 8251
Hertfordshire Fax 021553 4232 SN
ALS 6AE
cpwbj/ap/2049/3.1 ‘ R
22 March 1990 M"\ _ g : L
Dear Sirs J
Planning Application No €6/0770/88/FP
Development at Broadwater Road
Bridge Road East and Hydeway, Welwyn Garden City '
We would be grateful if you would confirm in writing that there are
no Planning Conditions/Amendments still outstanding on the above
approval.
This is required prior to tenant occupation of the building, and
your co-operation in tins matter would be appreciated.
Yours faithfully .
PCPT Architects Limit
s ,
CPW
cc D Crump
Asooifices o
15 Ayioun Sirout
Marchester
307
Dok Cutier RAIBAFRSA
Peter Koy Dp NchRBA
Trever Holiowary Dep Arch RIEA
AariWiketts (15¢ Dip Arch RIBA
David Marony Dp Ach RB8A.
Artrany towrsey FCIS !
AssoCises 1
ath Parkes MBIAT
' Antony Walker MSc BS¢ Dp Acch RIBA 5
Startey Wielts BSc Dhp Arch AFBA i
Regster e number !

1634297 (Walry)
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Welwyn and Hatfield District Council, 5th December, 1989
P O Box 12,
The Campus, cpwhj/tmg/2049/3.1
Welwyn Garden City,
Herts.
AL8S BAE

For the Attention of Mr D. Milliner.

Dear Sir,

BROADWATER POINT , BROADWATER ROAD, WELWYN GARDEN CITY
TOWN PLANNING REF. NO. (6/0770/88/Fp

Further to the Decision Notice on the above dated 22nd November 1988, we would
be grateful to receive confirmation in writing from the District Council that no

further consents under the Estate Management Covenant and/or Planning Acts are
required.

Your co~operation in this matter is appreciated.

Yours faithfully
PCPT Architects Limited

el

c.c.
Mr D. Crump -~ Capital and Counties

Architects Limitéd

Raguured Oftce
Rogutere Number 1534297 (Wales)
alsoa
15 Aytoun Street Manchester M1 30T

Derwk Cutlar RIBA FRSA Pater Troy Dyp Arch RIBA Trevar Rmmmm& Arch
Hollowsy mmmmnmw FIBA Dwd Mahoay Dxp Arch FIBA Anthony Townley FCIS
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Welwyn & Hatfield District 12th October 1989
Council,

Welwyn Garden City, cpwbj/ap/2049/3.1

Hertfordshire.
ALS 6AE

For the attention of Mr. Milner,

Wewimtoconﬁmthatthe1inld.ngmofsﬁunUnitsAandCtolhitB. which
had been onitted as an amendment to Decision Notice C6/0770/88/FP, have now been
1

Yours faithfully
PCPT Architects Limited

(l.w.(l'zk-‘*‘dw“k el

PCPT Architects Limited

Tegquerac Office
wmm«mm»
also at
15 Aytoun Street Manchester M2 3DT

Darek Cutler RIBA FRSA Petes Troy Dip Arch RIBA Travor Dip Ach RBA Alan BSc Prp !
Troy Dip Holloway mwmwmwmmmmmmmmmm
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Mr Milliner, Fax No. 021-553 11th October, 1989

welwyn & Hatfield District Couneil, a
Plamning Department, Jw/tmg/2049
P 0 Box No. 12, |
The Canpus, !
Welwyn Garden City, !
mm. PLANA"M.- .
ALS GAE DeEve o- -
- 1 ,
' 20c7 ..,
T . ;
\_  Dear Sir, 'DWVl
BROADWATER POINT - WELWYN GARDEN CITY

Further to our recent telephone conversation I would confirm the following L
points in relation to the two vehicular access points on the above site.

1. ERIDGE ROAD EAST ENTRANCE

A. future amendment showing any type of barrier or gates across
this entrance must show them set back at least 15.0m into the
gite from the back edge of the public footpath. This is to allow
heavy vehicles to pull into the site without blocking the public
highway. This requirement is to stend even if these gates or
barriers are only to be closed at weekends or outside office hours.

2. HYDE WAY ENTRANCE -~

e Condition No. 4 of the original Decision Notice No. C6/0770/88/FP
Y, concerning the 2.Im high restricting gaitry is to stand despite
the comments of the fire officer, who has objected to it in tems
of the way it would restrict site access of fire tenders.

With regard to the second point I will ask the contractor to pursue a ‘
compromise solution, with the fire officer, in which a demountsble gentry '
would allow access for fire tenders during emergencies. L

Yours faithfully
PCPT Landscape Architects Limited

~ e MY

Jonathan Webster

PCPT Landscape Architects Limited
clc.
D. Crump -C&C
B. Williams - Lessers

D. Mahory ~ PCPT

red Office
Regizteted Number 1722382 (Wales)
Michael Wh.ion Dip LA ALS Pter Troy Dip Arch MBA Derek Cutler RIBA FRSA
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Directoxr of Planning & Development
Welwyn Hatfield Nistrict Council
Counzil Offices

Walwyn Garden City

Herts ALB 6AE

Dear Bir

B1 DEVELOPHENT ¥.r. \DWATER ROAD, WELWYN GARDEN CITY

Telax 81272 HERBKS
Fax 0992-556029
Telephone : 0992-556125
Please askfor: Mr C Brownlee
My Ref : T/CIB/KPR/DP1378/88
Your Ret : DM/PC/C6/770/88%
BLANMING-AND
Goldings
North Road 18 JUL %68
Hertford
8614 2PY
NICEL KNOIT
County Surveyor
Data . 4 July 1989

1 refer to your le: :er dated 28 June 1989 concerning the re-siting of the

Sub Station within

Yours sinceraly

ugel ik

COUNTY S.URVEYOR %

@& abore scheme, and confirm that I have no cbjections
or comments to make u this amendment.

I
3
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PLANNING AND
DEVELOPMENT DEPT

t4 JUL 1389

P

Welwyn Hatfield District 13th July 1989
Council,

Council Offices, dmy/ap/2049/3.1
Welwyn Garden City, ‘
Hertfordshire.
AL8 GAE

For the attention of Mr. Milliner. :

Dear Sir |
EROADWATER POINT, WELWSN GARDEN CITY

We submit for your consideration a change to the roof covering material,
previously approved.

We would wish to use Redland Regent Mk 2 Slate Grey in view of the autoclaved
slates previously proposed.

We are arranging for a sample to be forward to your offices. ‘ .
I would be grateful if you would give consideration to the above prior to
the 24th July as I would wish to instruct our contractor accordingly at this
time.

Yours faithfully
PCPT Architects ted

fe

D. Mshony

¢c D, Cramp Esq., Capital & Counties FPlc.,
C. Jevons Esq., PCPT Architects Limited

PCPT Architects Limited

Fegmietad Offce
Requeterad Number 1634297 (Walea)
also at
15 Aytoun Street Manchester M) 30

Det 3k Cutlet RIBA FRSA Peter'. oy Dip Arch RIBA Trwvor Hollowy Dip Arch RIBA Alan Wilietts ESc Dip Arch RIBA Devid Mahony Dip Arch RIBA Anthotry Towiley FCIS
Associairs GreviDe Harms Dip Arch RIBA Eaith Parions MBIRT




U ®
PLANNING AN '
D
14 JUL 1989
fece
Landscape Architects
Welwyn Hatfield District T s 12th July 1989
Camnecil, .
Council Offices, drm/ep/2049/3.1
Welwyn. Garden City,
Hertfordshire, DM/PC/C6/770/88
ALS 6AE |

For the attention of Mr. Milliner.

O

Dear Sir,
Bi DEVELOPMENT, BROADWATER ROAD, WELWYN GARDEN CITY

I thenk you for your letter of 28th June 1989, and I am pleased to see that
all those amendments previously submitted have now been approved,

I have spokenn to Mrs. Hollylea who has confirmed from the County Surveyors )
point of view that she has written to you on the 4th July, confimming their 3
satisfaction with the re-siting of the sub-station. As this was the only : A

caveat on your letter, I as=me that all matters are now resolved.

Yours faithfully
PCPT Architects [irdted

o L. V\/\J\J/\Ac\r\\)'

D. Mahony

cc Mr. D. Crump, Capital & Comties Ple,,
Mr. R. Cable, Capital & Counties Plc.,
Mr. W, Williams, Lesser Design & Build,
Mr. C. Jevons, PCPT Architects Limited.

PCPT Architects Limited

Req el
Raguteced Nummbes i<, 2757 (Wales)

also at
15 Aytoun Soeet Manchester M1 30T

Derek Cutler RIBA FR™A Peter Troy Dip Arch RIBA Trevor Hollowsry Dip Arch RIBA. Alan Wille'm BSc Dip Aech REBA David Mabony Dip Arch RIR? Anthony «mmley FCIS
Associates Grewlle Hamig Dip A rch RIBA Keuth Parkas MBLAT
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County Surveyor Mr.M1114ner
Hertfordshire County Council

Goldings, DM/PC/C6/770/88
North Road,

Hertford

- Herts

- For_the attention of Mrs.Hollylee

% June, 1989

Dear Sir,
B 'bEVELopuENT, BROADWATER RCAD, WELWYN GARDEN CITY

1 should 14ke to refer to the development taking place at the above site which
received consent in December, 1988. You were involved during the application
Stage with the progosai and at t%at time was satisfied with the arrangements.
Howaver there has been an amendment received for the siting of the new sub-
- station from 1ts previous position within the site to along the Broadwater
frontage. 1 have no chbjections to the position of the sub-station but would
ke your confirmation that this does not interfere with any of your own
proposals for Broadwater Road and Hydeway.

Yours faithfuliy,

Xy

A.F .MOORE
Director of Planning and Development

N e
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P.C.P.T. Architects Ltd.,
178 Birmingham Road,
West Bromwich,

West Midlands B70 6QL

For the attention of Mr.D.R.Mahony

Dear Sirs,
B1 DEVELOPMENT, BROADWATER ROAD, WELWYN GARDEN CITY

I should like to refer to your previous letters con
approved scheme and the landscaping for the site.

the amendments to the layout and elevations are acc
previously approved scheme. Furthermore the destgn

Mr.Mi111ner,

DM/PC/C6/770/88
DRM/TMG/2049

2,%’ June, 1989

cerning amendments to the
I am able to confirm that
eptable as amendments to the
for the height restrictor

to the Hydeway vehicular entrance and the 1andscaping proposals for the whole

ns imposed on the consent

have therefore been fulfilled. The only point I must comment on concerns the
resiting of the sub-station to the Broadwater Road frontage where I have to
notify the County Surveyor of this amendment to ensure that he has no

observations on the suggested siting.

Yours faithfully,

i~

A.F .MOORE
Director of Planning and Development
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PLANNING AND
DEVELOPMENT DEPT.

=8 JUN 1989
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Landscape S oeitects

Mr Milliner, o s B S 6th June, 1989
Welwyn and Hatfield District Council,

Plarming Department, drm/tmg/2049/3.1
P O Box No. 12,

-The Campus, .
Welwyn Garden City, .
- I'bm. ) e
AL8 GAE

Dear Sir,
EROADWATER POINT : WELWYN GARDEN CITY

I confirm our telephone conversation of earlier today wherein you agreed
to our revisions involving plant room locations ete., as sumitted.

I awalt your confirmation for these and the previocus plarming matters.

Yours faithfully
PCPT Architects Limited

<
D, R. Mahony

c.c.
D. Crump - Capital and Counties
W. Williams - Lesser Design and Build Limiteg

PCPT Architects Limited

fegitersd Office
Regutetod Number 1834207 (Wales)
also at
15 Aytoun Street Manchester M1 30T

mnfmmmnpufam Kaith Parlns MBIAT g e




PLANNING AMD
DEVELOPMENT Ii=pT
_ =2 MAY 1988
e ;
Landscape Architects
Telex 339024 Bircom-G
Mr Milliner, Fax No. 021-563 4232 28th April, 1989
Welwyn and Hatfield District Council,
P 0O Box 12, drm/tmg/2049/2.1
v?: Garden City
wyn ,
Herts. DM
A8 6AT
Dear Sir

BROADWATER POINT
WELWYN GARDEN CITY

we herewith enclose details of the reviséd plantrooms. This matter
hasbeentmhedonatwrpreviousmezetingandmmetelepm. on
a detailed analysis we have found if necessary to increase the fresh
air requirements and we have attemp to avoid putting more 'dovecotes'
and ‘'geblettes' on the scheme. Indeed by rationising our requirements
three of the original ‘dovecotes' have been removed. You eand I had
always considered this previous solution a necessary evi...

I coment as follows:

i. The cut ewsy sections face internmally to courtyards etc.
1i. The ridges will run through.

I enclose our drawing numbers 2049/300J, 310G (2 no.) 311G and 312C.

T trust the above is satisfactory and would appreciate your comments
and/or spproval es soon as possible.

Yours faithfully
PCPT Architects Limited

D. R. Mahory PCPT Architects Limited

c.C. L -
Do W. Cm Esq- -~ ’
W. Bruce Esq.

Teqrstered Office
Ragetered Numbar 1KM297 (Wakes)
alsoal
- LY
15 Aytoun Street Manchester ML3DT

Devek Cuther RIBA FRSA Michael Prilips Dsp Arch RIBA Mﬁqnﬁhﬂlm Trevor Holloway Dip Arch RIBA. Alsn Willstts BSc Dip A h RIBA David Mahory Dip Arch REBA Asthotry Townley FCIS

Harris Dip Arch RIBA Kenth Purkey
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Landscape Architects

Mr Milliner, N B 5%  28th April, 1989
Welwyn and Hatfield District Couneil,
P O Box No. 12, drm/tmg/2049
The Campus,
Welwyn Garden City,
Herts,
ALS GAE
Dear Sir

BROADWATER 2QINT
WELWYN GARDEN CITY

With regard to the above scheme, I comment as follows:
1) Amrendments as letters dated 6th March.

a. Elevations.

I confirm our telephone conversation wherein you have approved
the amendments in the above letters to the elevations.

- staircase to rear Block B now enclosed.
~ Intrances to A and C revised.
~ Grid widths at rear Block B revised.

~ Roof A to B and B to C not now linked at rear (shown
linked on original planning approval)

b. Substation.

I aiso confirm your approval to the siting, design etc.
of the substation and comment as follows regarding your
concern for loss of landscape in this area.

i, The new substation is positioned approximately over
two previous car park spaces that have been relocated.

PCPT Architects Limited

contimeed ........

Rogwierad Office
Hagis.red Number (E34297 (Wales)
also at
15 Aytoun Street Manchester M1 2DT
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2)

3)

4)

-0-

28th April, 1969

b. Substation (contirmed)

ii. Mlamdscapemathasbemrennvediswithinthat
quadrant at the cormer of the site. Our client is
concerned that the entrance B (front) is as prominent;
aspossiblefrmthemadandwehavemggestedthat
a paved piazza type of spacewill,nowthatthetwo
substations interact to enclose a gpace, increase
misdiagmalaspectmdaddtomeirrportmeof
the 'front door'.

c. Car Parking (adjecent Biock D).

I enclose a revised copy of drawing mumber 2049/300J
{site plan) which shows the dimensions of the car parking
corrected. Our landscape submission drawing will be revised
accordingly and sent under scparate cover.

Gatehouse /Maintenance.

I note your comments regarding the position of gates and would
reiterz.ce our previous letter that at this time gates do not
form part of any application or apendment. We await your epproval
to this gpplication.

The title gatehouse 1s perhaps misleading, it is more a lodge
for the Landscepe Maintenance Contractor. The building will
also house the landlords lighting meters and the fire indicator
panels which close the entrance assists the fire brigade.

Temporary Sign.

we confirm having made an epplication for temporary letting
boards for your consideration.

Lendscape.
We await your consideration of our proposals.

e e e o ek Ty T »
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28th April, 1989

5) Height Restrictor.

I confirm that we have lodged this detail which is a condition
of the approval. I also confirm our telephon: conversation
of the 28th April 1989 wherein you approved this detail.

I trust the dbove is satisfactory and I wuderstand that you will be
writing to confirm the above.

Yours falthfully
PCPT Architects Limited

D@W\N\W‘\T

D. R. Mahony

c.c.
D. W. Crump - Capital and Counties plc

W. Bruce - lesser Design and Build Limited
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M. O
Welwyn and Hatfield District Council, 7th March, 1989
Planning Department,
P 0 Box Ne. 12, Jjw/tmg/2049
The Campus,
Welwyn Garden City,
Herts.,
AL8 6AE

For the Attention of Mr Miliner a

Dear Sir .

PLANNING APPLICATION NO. C6/0770/88/FP
B1 CLASSIFICATION FOR DEVELOPMENT AT:
BROADWATER ROAD, WELWYN GARDEN CTIY.

Further to the meeting between Mr Miliner and Mr Mahony of PCPT on
the 28th February 1989 concerning the above approval I wish to submit
4 no. copies of drawing number 2049 LC27 showing details of the Z.1m
height restrictor on the Hyde Way entrance to the scheme..

1 hope this drawing is acceptable. Please do not hesitate to contact
ug if you require further information.

Yours faithfully e
PCPT Landscape Architects Limited A

O Tamadwiin WS-

J Webster
CUCO 7-"’ .

Craig Smith - Capital aud Counties
D Mahony - PCPT Architects Limited

PCPT Landscape Architects Limited

Regisensd Office
Regisersc Number 1534297 (Wales)

Michas! Whetton Dip LA ALL Reter Troy Dipp Arch RIBA Anchony Townley FCIS
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PLANNING AND
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0 7 MAR 1359

Welwyn & Hatfield District Telex 338024 Bircomr-G 6th March, 1989
Council, Fax No. 021-585 4233

P.0. Box No. 12, cpwbj/gc/2049/3.1
The Campus,

Welwyn Garden City,

Herts, AL8 6AE.

For the attention of Mr Miliner
Dear Sir

PROPOSED DEVELOPMENT BROADWATER ROAD, WELWYN GARDEN CITY
APPROVAL REF. C6/0770/88/FP

Please find enclosed, 3 copies of our revised elevational drawings Nos.
2049/3“%({ o 310(2}/ and QJQ{ indicating proposed changes to the open
roofs 1¥nking Blocks A and C to Block B.

We trust these revisions can be dealt with as an amendment to the original
approval, and look forward to confirmation of same.

Should you require any further information please do not hesitate to .
contact this office. _

Yours faithfully

PCPT Architecks Limited

' : o = . PCPT Architects Limited

~
A

Ragpeiered Office
. Regmemd Number 184297 (Wales)
S alsoat
18 Aytoun Street Manchester Mi 30T
3 i-&.‘

Derek Cutler RIBA FBSA Michaed Phittipe Dip Arch KiBA Twter Troy Dip Arch RIBA Trevor Holloway . 7p Arch RIBA Alan Wilents BSc Dip Arch REA Davis] Mahony Dip Arch RIBA. Anthony Tweiey FCIS
Associates Orwville Harris Dip Arch RBA Keith Parkes MBIAT
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